8
8/7
Powerpact 4 panelboards
Bottom entry
moulded case circuit breakers
Incoming
devices
Technical
Section 11
Dimensions
Section 12
Main cable entry at bottom
Busbar short
circuit withstand
Number of incomer
outgoing ways
Part number
Single pole Triple pole
250A Powerboard
Style A 13 3 MG25C2
36kA, 1s 17 4 MG25C4
13 4 meters MG25C2M
17 4 meters MG25C4M
Style C 15 5 MG2C5
36kA, 1s 21 7 MG2C7
27 9 MG2C9
39 13 MG2C13
400/630A Panelboard
Style D 18 6 MG6C6
36kA, 1s 36 12 MG6C12
54 18 MG6C18
800A Panelboard
Style E 18 6 MG8C6
50kA, 1s 36 12 MG8C12
54 18 MG8C18
1600A Panelboard
Style G 42 14 MG16C14
50kA, 1s 42 14 Extension cubicle MG16CE14
Incoming devices
Current rating Number of poles Style of board Part number
Circuit breaker
100 3 A,C,D MGP1003X
160 3 A,C,D MGP1603X
250 3 A,C,D MGP2503X
400 3 D MGP4003X
630 3 D MGP6303X
800 3 E
33552 +
LV433638 +
33646
1250 3 G 33564
1600 3 G 33568
100 4 A,C,D MGP1004X
160 4 A,C,D MGP1604X
250 4 A,C,D MGP2504X
400 4 D MGP4004X
630 4 D MGP6304X
800 4 E
33555 +
LV433639 +
33646
1250 4 G 33566
1600 4 G 33570
If specifying alternative breakers for the 800A panelboard, one long terminal
shield and one set of phase separators must also be ordered .
Switch disconnector
100 3 A,C,D MGP1003NAX
160 3 A,C,D MGP1603NAX
250 3 A,C,D MGP2503NAX
400 3 D MGP4003NAX
630 3 D MGP6303NAX
800 3 E
33487 +
LV433638 +
33646
1250 3 G 33489
1600 3 G 33490
100 4 A,C,D MGP1004NAX
160 4 A,C,D MGP1604NAX
250 4 A,C,D MGP2504NAX
400 4 D MGP4004NAX
630 4 D MGP6304NAX
800 4 E
33492 +
LV433639 +
33646
1250 4 G 33494
1600 4 G 33495
Direct connection
250 3 C MGP2503LL
250 4 C MGP2504LL
630 4 D MGPCIN
Protection must be provided upstream by a suitably rated breaker .
Disconnectable neutral link
250 1 A,C,D MGP250NL
630 1 D MGP630NL